

MEDIA RELEASE

17 February 2020

Nominate a young resident to attend Mayor's Youth Breakfast

Do you know of an outstanding young member of the Gladstone Region who should be recognised for their achievements and contributions to the community?

Nominations are now open for the 2020 Mayor's Youth Breakfast, an invite-only event coinciding with Queensland Youth Week Celebrations.

The breakfast will be held on Friday, 3 April for youth between 12 and 25 years.

Gladstone Region Mayor Matt Burnett encouraged community members to identify and nominate young achievers within the Gladstone Region.

"Youth may be acknowledged for sporting, cultural, employment or academic achievements, or for their involvement in volunteering, mentoring or fundraising," Councillor Burnett said.

"The Mayor's Youth Breakfast is a fantastic way for our young people to be recognised for their hard work and dedication.

"The Breakfast will acknowledge and thank young residents for their community efforts, with Gladstone Region Councillors, Gladstone Region Youth Council members and invited guests also in attendance."

Nominations close 6 March with nominees to receive an invitation to the breakfast detailing the venue and time.

Visit <u>www.gladstone.qld.gov.au/mayors-youth-breakfast</u> to download a Mayor's Youth Breakfast nomination form.

Completed forms can be emailed to cas@gladstone.qld.gov.au or submitted in person at Council's Community Engagement Centre (142 Goondoon Street) prior to 6 March.

For further details please contact the Community Engagement Centre on 4976 6300.

<ENDS>